FORM PFO-1595 P20805.P03	04-02-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat		inal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): MRY, Keita NAKANO	The state of the s	ecciving portu(ica)		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Keita NAKANO NRC 3/26	Name: SUMIT	OMO (SEI) BRAKE SYSTEMS, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address:	D 09		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment Merger	Street Address:	Street Address: 530-1, Ninomi-cho,, Hisai-shi,		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Mie, JAPAN		
Other		State:ZIP:		
Execution Date: March 12, 2001		nd address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional hame(s) a	ilu audiess(es) attacheu? Yes X No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:	March 12, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/8/15	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed:	ning 6. Total number of applie	cations and patents involved: _1_		
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	¥1)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: P20805	X Enclosed			
·	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
Street Address:GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C	8. Deposit account numb	er:		
1941 Roland Clarke Place	(Attack durlingto com	19-0089		
City: Reston State: VA ZII	2: _20191_	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	mation is true and correct and any attached cop Les May No Signature including cover sheet, attachments and documents	33329 3/20/cr		
	to be recorded with required cover sheet inform			
/	oner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignmer Washington, D.C. 20231	its		
03/22/2001 AZERGANI 00000032 09811520				
02 FC:581				

PATENT REEL: 011630 FRAME: 0018

~								
	\sim	c	v	4	٠	N	-	
_	v	•	•	•	L		u	

ASSIGNMENT

is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.	id valuable consideration in na	and paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(l) <u>Keita NAKANO</u>	(4)	
(1) Keita NAKANO (2)	(5)	
(3)	(6)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby	y sell, assign and transfer unt	·
Sumitomo (SEI) Brake Systems,	Inc. of	
530-1, Ninomi-cho, Hisai-shi,	Mie, Japan	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIG" as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	NEE") the entire right, title a	nd interest for the United States of America
METHOD OF CONTROLLING HYDRAULI	IC BRAKE SYSTEM F	FOR VEHICLE
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pate Serial No; or	ent was filed on	, and identified by United States
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Pate	ent was executed on	·
United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereft continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the rigil Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Lesuccessors, assigns and legal representatives, and without furbased thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE.	the to all benefits under the Intest as ASSIGNEE, its successication shall hereafter act on the interest, and to render all next are patent of the United States are the remuneration, in and to a on; and to execute any papers by	ternational Convention for the Protection of ssors, assigns and legal representatives: the behalf of said ASSIGNEE: ecessary assistance in making application for tes, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its my improvements, and applications for patent y the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	•
1) <u>Keita Nakano</u> Name: Keita NAKANO	12.03	200/
2)		
Name: 3)		
Name:		
4)		
Name: 5)		
Name:		
Name:		
Name:		

PATENT REEL: 011630 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 03/20/2001